

Project: 2018 Wastewater Improvements – Sludge Processing and Aeration Upgrade; City of Evansville
 Engineer's Project No EV 42 Bid Deadline: February 22, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. local time

Contractor's Name:	Staab Construction Corporation Marshfield, WI	Portzen Construction Dubuque, IA
Base Bid Price (lump sum)	\$2,756,095.00	\$2,840,810.00
Allowance Total (Spec Section 01020)	\$611,590.00	\$611,590.00
Supplemental Bid Items (Schedule B total)	\$25,315.00	\$45,600.00
TOTAL	\$3,393,000.00	\$3,498,000.00

Schedule A - Equipment Bid Items

Spec No.	EQUIPMENT ITEM	Base Bid Manuf/Sup	Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate		Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate	
			Manuf/Sup	Add/Deduct	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT
11032	Sludge Transfer Pumps	Netzsch	Seepex	\$1,800.00				Seepex	\$4,000.00	
11420	Polymer Feed Equipment	Prominent	Velodyne	-\$400.00	UGSI Energenecs	-\$11,500.00		Velodyne		
11530	Submersible Mixers	Flygt	ABS	-\$1,000.00				ABS	-\$4,000.00	
15150	Process Valves (plug, check, butterfly)	Dezurik	Pratt	-\$20,000.00				Pratt	-\$18,000.00	
16480 16481	MCC / VFD	Allen Bradley								
16900	System Integrator	LW Allen	IPS	-\$51,000.00				IPS	-\$45,000.00	

Schedule B - Supplemental Bid Items

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
B-1	Structural Excavation	CY	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
B-2	Trench Excavation	CY	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
B-3	Structural Fill	CY	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
B-4	Breaker Run	CY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
B-5	Reinforced Concrete	CY	20	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$425.00	\$8,500.00
B-6	Asphalt Pavement	SY	400	\$17.85	\$7,140.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
B-7	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	400	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
B-8	Geotextile Fabric	SY	250	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
B-9	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	250	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
B-10	Silt Fencing	LF	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
	Schedule B Bid Totals				\$25,315.00		\$45,600.00

Schedule C - Additive Bid Items

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
C-1	Window Modifications	LS	1	-\$12,500.00	-\$12,500.00	-\$10,000.00	-\$10,000.00

Subcontractor Listing

Subcontracted Work	Company Name		Company Name	
Site Work	Staab		Portzen	\$330,000.00
Concrete	Staab		Portzen	\$110,000.00
Process Piping	Staab		Dubuque Plumb. &	\$450,000.00
Plumbing	Butters Fetting, Inc.	\$63,000.00	Dubuque Plumb. &	\$40,000.00
Electrical	Pieper Electric	\$800,000.00	Undetermined	\$850,000.00
HVAC	Thermo Dynamics	\$180,000.00	Geisler	\$160,000.00
High Performance Coatings	Momchioovich	\$65,000.00	Portzen	\$65,000.00

Project: 2018 Wastewater Improvements – Sludge Processing and Aeration Upgrade; City of Evansville
 Engineer's Project No EV 42 Bid Deadline: February 22, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. local time

Contractor's Name:	Miron Construction Co., Inc. Neenah, WI
Base Bid Price (lump sum)	\$2,957,485.00
Allowance Total (Spec Section 01020)	\$611,590.00
Supplemental Bid Items (Schedule B total)	\$50,515.00
TOTAL	\$3,619,590.00

Schedule A - Equipment Bid Items

Spec No.	EQUIPMENT ITEM	Base Bid Manuf/Sup	Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate				
			Manuf/Sup	Add/Deduct	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT			
11032	Sludge Transfer Pumps	Netzsch	Seepex	\$3,000.00					
11420	Polymer Feed Equipment	Prominent	Velodyne	-\$1,500.00		-\$9,000.00			
11530	Submersible Mixers	Flygt	ABS	\$3,000.00					
15150	Process Valves (plug, check, butterfly)	Dezurik	Pratt	\$5,000.00					
16480	MCC / VFD	Allen Bradley							
16481									
16900	System Integrator	LW Allen	IPS	-\$51,539.00					

Schedule B - Supplemental Bid Items

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost		
B-1	Structural Excavation	CY	250	\$27.00	\$6,750.00		
B-2	Trench Excavation	CY	200	\$42.00	\$8,400.00		
B-3	Structural Fill	CY	100	\$38.00	\$3,800.00		
B-4	Breaker Run	CY	50	\$42.00	\$2,100.00		
B-5	Reinforced Concrete	CY	20	\$600.00	\$12,000.00		
B-6	Asphalt Pavement	SY	400	\$21.00	\$8,400.00		
B-7	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	400	\$16.00	\$6,400.00		
B-8	Geotextile Fabric	SY	250	\$3.10	\$775.00		
B-9	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	250	\$5.70	\$1,425.00		
B-10	Silt Fencing	LF	150	\$3.10	\$465.00		
	Schedule B Bid Totals				\$50,515.00		

Schedule C - Additive Bid Items

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost		
C-1	Window Modifications	LS	1	\$8,762.00	\$8,762.00		

Subcontractor Listing

Subcontracted Work	Company Name	
Site Work	Dane County	\$90,000.00
Concrete	Miron	\$110,000.00
Process Piping	Monona	\$1,500,000.00
Plumbing	Monona	in above
Electrical	Peeper	\$800,000.00
HVAC	Monona	in above
High Performance Coatings	Momchioovich	\$65,000.00